

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Number: P00801205MN Project ID:

Reference



XII-039

April 2, 2024

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 March 2024 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer REY R. FRANCISCO, Sarangani District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY

GAA, to wit;					
As per GAA/Original	As Modified				
Project Des	scription				
11010510101010					

UACS No. 310105101259000 Project ID: P00801205MN

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program- Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Sarangani-Davao Del Sur Coastal Rd - K1664+367-K1664+441.K1664+570-K1665+125, K1665+228-K1666+479

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program- Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Sarangani- Davao Del Sur Coastal Rd- K1664+283- K1664+436, K1664+560-K1665+213, K1665+226- K1666+473

Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement: 4.595 Lane km	P 9,428,474.43/ Lane km	P43,323,840.00	CW-1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement: 4.833 Lane km	P 8,964,171.32/ Lane km	/43,323,840.00
EAO	-	P884,160.00	EAO	-	P884,160.00
Total:		P44,208,000.00		Total;	P44,208,000.00

## Justification:

- Increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost based on validated and approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW)to maximize the utilization of allotted fund.
- Changed in station limits was made to synchronize with the increase in the physical target with reference to ROCOND.
- The Project includes 694.14 cu.m. Concrete Slope Protection Structures and Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s): 80820/80823



SIGNA

UACS No. 310105101259000 Project ID: P00801205MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP